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Wishing Happy Birthdays in April to: 

April 1 Gladys S 

April 5 Susanne K 

April 6 Ruby C 

April 8 Ron H 

April 10 Joan D 

April 11 Edith S 

April 12 Denyse P 

April 18 Eleanor O 

April 26 Anne L 

April 29 Ward M 
 

April Church Services in our Chapel:  

Thurs, Apr 3rd 3:00 United Church 

Sun, Apr 6th 3:00 Wesleyan Church 

Sun, Apr 13th 3:00 Pentecostal Church 

Sun, Apr 20th 3:00 No Church 
 

Knot & Gab Sundays at 2:00 in the Games 

Room. Bring your knitting or crocheting. And if 

you don’t have either, just come for a gab. 
 

Residents’ Council meets the last Thursday of 

each month at 10:00 in the Activity Room. 

April Music & Entertainment: 

Tues, Apr 1 9:30 Valencia on Piano 

Wed, Apr 2 10:45 Bible Study with Tami 

Sat, Apr 5 2:00 Susanne K’s 105th birthday with  

music by Sherriffs’ Brothers 

Mon, Apr 7 10:45 Stories by Bill Neil 

Wed, Apr 9 10:45 Bible Study with Tami 

Tues, Apr 15 9:30 Valencia on Piano 

Wed, Apr 16 10:45 Bible Study with Tami 

Wed, Apr 16 2:00 Will & Estate Presentation 

Sat, Apr 19 3:30 Music by Jumping Jimmy 

Wed, Apr 23 10:45 Bible Study with Tami 

Sat, Apr 26 10:00 Visit with Great Dane Odin 

Sat, Apr 26 2:00 Gymnastic Presentation 

Wed, Apr 30 10:45 Bible Study with Tami 
 

Election Day in Canada will be on Mon, April 28. 

Time to be announced. Nancy has registered all resi-

dents of Bayfield to vote in the Activity Room. Proof 

of ID and vote cards are not required.  
 

RHRA Fees have increased. You will notice on your 

monthly bill that it is now $14.98 which is an in-

crease of 40 cents. 

New Residents to our Bayfield Community: 

Paula D & Merv W 
 

Meal Guest Reminders: 

• Guests are now $12 for lunch/supper & $10 for 

breakfast. 

• Reservations are a MUST (preferably the day  

        before) so we can ensure we have space 

• You & your guest will be at a guest table on first 

sitting ONLY 
 

Susanne K is celebrating her 105th birthday! Join us at 

2:00 on Sat, April 5th to help Susanne & her family cel-

ebrate this amazing milestone. Music by Sherriffs’ 

Brothers. Everyone invited. No gifts, just well wishes! 
 

Cynthia Gentry, Director of Wellness just started Mon, 

Mar 31. You will start to see her around. Give her a few 

weeks to get settled in & trained. Please welcome her. 


